
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified (75% = 27 Laps) 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

10 

8 

36 

7 

30 

86 

66 

48 

21 

11 

22 

28 

54 

9 

16 

12 

5 

Name 

Liam Lawson 

Marcus Armstrong 

Kazuto Kotaka 

Raoul  Hyman 

Esteban Muth 

Brendon Leitch 

Parker Locke 

Kenny Smith 

Dev Gore 

Jackson Walls 

Lucas Auer 

Cameron Das 

Calan Williams 

Petr Ptacek 

Thomas Smith 

Artem Petrov 

Petru Florescu 

Class 

Toyota Racing Series 

Toyota Racing Series 

Toyota Racing Series 

Toyota Racing Series 

Toyota Racing Series 

Toyota Racing Series 

Toyota Racing Series 

Toyota Racing Series 

Toyota Racing Series 

Toyota Racing Series 

Toyota Racing Series 

Toyota Racing Series 

Toyota Racing Series 

Toyota Racing Series 

Toyota Racing Series 

Toyota Racing Series 

Toyota Racing Series 

Laps 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

34 

15 

15 

12 

12 

12 

7 

12 

12 

Diff 

2.582 

10.995 

13.036 

13.499 

13.653 

15.817 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Gap 

2.582 

8.413 

2.041 

0.463 

0.154 

2.164 

1 Lap 

19 Laps 

29.497 

3 Laps 

0.998 

1.322 

5 Laps 

Total Tm 

39:52.929 

39:55.511 

40:03.924 

40:05.965 

40:06.428 

40:06.582 

40:08.746 

40:10.538 

17:29.681 

17:59.178 

13:20.182 

13:21.180 

13:22.502 

7:46.666 

13:21.603 

13:22.176 

Best Tm 

1:04.065 

1:04.099 

1:04.432 

1:04.742 

1:04.580 

1:04.590 

1:04.737 

1:06.020 

1:05.833 

1:05.205 

1:04.895 

1:05.035 

1:05.292 

1:05.283 

1:05.148 

1:05.153 

In L ap 

32 

35 

35 

34 

31 

35 

34 

3 

8 

7 

4 

8 

6 

5 

7 

5 

0 

Town 

Pukekohe 

Christchurch 

Japan 

UK 

Belgium 

New Zealand 

USA 

Bombay 

USA 

Australia 

Austria 

USA 

Australia 

Czech Republic 

Australia 

Russia 

Romania 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
SAFETY CAR out L8 @ 15:16, RED FLAG @ 15:18, SAFETY CAR in L11 @ 15:25 
SAFETY CAR L12 @ 15:27, RED FLAG @ 15:27 in L14 @ 15:38 
SAFETY CAR out L6 @ 15:40, RED FLAG @ 15:40, SAFETY CAR in L19 @ 15:56 
RD11 - Car #8 - 5 secs added to total time - Breach of Code of Driving Conduct 
Race Finish @ 16:13 
RD12 - Car #30 - 5 secs added total time.  Breach of Code of Driving Conduct 
RD13 - Car #11 - 30 secs added total time.  Breach of Code of Driving Conduct 

Margin of Victory 

2.582 

Avg. Speed 

159.545 

Best Lap Tm 

1:04.065 

Best Speed 

170.265 

Best Lap by 

10 - Liam Lawson 
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NZ Grand Prix 2019 

Castrol Toyota Racing Series 

Race 25 - 35 Laps New Zealand Grand Prix 

Race (35 Laps) started at 15:07:41 

Manfeild 3.030 km 

10/02/2019 03:02 PM 


